

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36871/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in FA No. 1092/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

WAZIRALI S/O GULAMALI

(DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL) AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIMUNABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21433/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.21429/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.21435/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and
IA No.21432/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kisore Lambat,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa,Adv.
For M/S. Lambat And Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Lalit, J.) is
not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER