

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36871/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in FA No. 1092/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

WAZIRALI S/O GULAMALI (DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL)
AND ORS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIMUNABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.21433/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21429/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21435/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.21432/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to
personal difficulty, list the matter after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer